PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen M. Cea	11/10/2011
Seiyon Kim	11/15/2011
Annalisa Cappellani	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1167236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5034396073

 Phone:
 5034398778

Email: pdx_email@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BSTZ

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P38791PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin K. Brask

Total Attachments: 6

source=P38791PCT_Assign_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028916 FRAME: 0477 US1167236

CH \$40,00 U

502052060

source=P38791PCT_Assign_executed#page2.tif source=P38791PCT_Assign_executed#page3.tif source=P38791PCT_Assign_executed#page4.tif source=P38791PCT_Assign_executed#page5.tif source=P38791PCT_Assign_executed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028916 FRAME: 0478

Attorney's Docket No.: 42P38791PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Stephen M. Cea; Seiyon Kim; Annalisa Cappellani

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the International application entitled:

UNIAXIALLY STRAINED NANOWIRE STRUCTURE

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 45209, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on December 23, 2011 as

International Application Number PCT/US11/67236 and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said International application and all related applications (e.g. national phase applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, reexaminations, reissues, and the like) that have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements, as well as in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said International application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ato M Cen	11/10/2011
Name: Stephen M. Cea	Date
Name: Seiyon Kim	Date
Name: Annalisa Cappellani	Date
Name:	 Date

Assignment Document Return Address:

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP .1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Telephone: (503) 439-8778

Page 2 of 2

Attorney's Docket No.: 42P38791PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Stephen M. Cea; Seiyon Kim; Annalisa Cappellani

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the International application entitled:

UNIAXIALLY STRAINED NANOWIRE STRUCTURE

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 45209, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on December 23, 2011 as

International Application Number PCT/US11/67236 and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said International application and all related applications (e.g. national phase applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, reexaminations, reissues, and the like) that have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements, as well as in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said International application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned in resolvent is a consultation of the last for a constitution of the constitu

Name:	Stephen M. Cea	a	Date
4	my e		- 11-18-1 Variation Acres
Name:	Seiton Kim	१८ वेकस्त ्रस्य ।	Date
Name:	Annalisa Cappe		Silver of <u>Market in the Control of </u>
Name:		BANGMAN (BAB)	Date Grant Control
Name:	ik e dangir ummulan Resid kana tu mulan T	ali ereke bassaran bala erek 3. sekel oligisis kereke berg	erigo de Date do ser en la la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya
Name:		2. E	Date * 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
		As a management	era korono, errojek edurake usa irin
Name:	rating office of the state	ti ng takka ti liga s	Date আন্তর্ভার সংগণিত ভূম গোলালের সংগণিত সংগণিত স্থান প্রভাগি সংগণিত সংগ
			Participate was never to the enterior
			ologya middawa biwo impoli ini iliyadana inali Milata m <u>inalihi ini ini ini ini ini ina</u> nnan ilakua
			Date: Take the second of the s
1000	Nakambera mesesi keti eleb	n Mary we have been a section of the	ne rozekoga internirak ya 120 miliadeni bili.
Name:	s carbonalky	<u>BUR HORRAN</u> E HAGREGO ET DOM Nego H <mark>ar</mark> Gravilla, invegorigo	Dale Pagina da da maranara kesakir sangar
gateriir.	กรุง (กระหยามกรณี) กูร์ติซัส เกรา		<mark>ka atosa bi</mark> dan laggarangan melangan. bali ngan dan dan melangan pad gepatang
Name:	er en de la composition de la proposition dela proposition de la p		
ribes is el		er i jakola kenta erak	en er self til skrive stadt i er en krivette
Name:			indexe in The State of the St
and the second			number ne fra i kanadar i kanada k Kanada kanada kanad

Assignment Document Return Address:

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Telephone: (503) 439-8778

Page 2 of 2

Attorney's Docket No.: 42P38791PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Stephen M. Cea; Seiyon Kim; Annalisa Cappellani

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the International application entitled:

UNIAXIALLY STRAINED NANOWIRE STRUCTURE

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 45209, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on December 23, 2011 as

International Application Number PCT/US11/67236 and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said International application and all related applications (e.g. national phase applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, reexaminations, reissues, and the like) that have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements, as well as in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said International application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Stephen M. Cea		Date
Name: Seiyon Kim Name: Annalisa Cappellani		Date Date
Name:	<u> </u>	Date
Name:		Date
Name:	- 	Date
Name:	 	Date
Name:	<u> </u>	Date
Name:		Date
Name:		Date
Name:		Date
Name:	· ·	Data

Assignment Document Return Address:

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Telephone: (503) 439-8778

Page 2 of 2